Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The V.I.P. Tour Company		12/28/2005	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TNow Entertainment Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1674 S. Eastwood Drive	
City:	Woodstock	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60098	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78736025	TICKETSNOW	
Registration Number:	2433275	TICKETSNOW.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)359-9000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 359 - 8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59940-4000.0000.GX65
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Han Stanton
Signature:	/Grace Han Stanton/
Date:	10/05/2007 TRADEMARK

900088702 **REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0037**

Total Attachments: 2

source=V I P Tour Company#page1.tif source=V I P Tour Company#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0038

FORM BCA 10.30 (rev. Dec. 2003) ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Business Corporation Act

Jesse White, Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1832 http://www.cyberdifvellinois.com

Remit payment in the form of a check or money order payable to the Secretary of State.

FILED

DEC 29 2005

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE



		File # 56991743	Filing Fee: \$50.00	Approved: BL
	Submit in duplicate	Type or Print clearly in black ink-	Do not write above this for	
1.	CORPORATE NAME: The V.I	I.P. Tour Company		
	,	,		(Note 1)
2.	MANNER OF ADOPTION OF A	AMENDMENT:		
	The following amendment of	the Articles of Incorporation was	adopted on Decemb	
	2005 in the manner indi	icated below. ("X" one box only)	(Month o	a Day)
[(Year) By a majority of the incorporal have been elected;	tors, provided no directors were na	med in the articles of incorporati	on and no directors
	-	•		(Note 2)
[By a majority of the board of of as of the time of adoption of the state of adoption of the state of the stat	directors, in accordance with Section this amendment;	on 10.10, the corporation having	
,				(Note 2)
Į	By a majority of the board of di action not being required for	lirectors, in accordance with Section the adoption of the amendment;	110.15, shares having been Issu	ied but shareholder
_				(Note 3)
Į	adopted and submitted to the	rdance with Section 10.20, a resc shareholders. At a meeting of sh I by the articles of Incorporation w	areholders, not less than the m	Inlinum number of
	duly adopted and submitted to less than the minimum number	tance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10 of the shareholders. A consent in we or of votes required by statute and I have been given notice in accord	riting has been signed by share by the articles of incorporation.	ectors having been holders having not
Q	By the shareholders, in accord duly adopted and submitted to entitled to vote on this amend	to the shareholders. A consent in	, a resolution of the board of dire writing has been signed by all	(Notes 4 & 5) actors having been the shareholders
т	EXT OF AMENDMENT:			(Note 5)
a	. When amendment effects a amendments.	name change, insert the new co	orporate name below. Use Pa	ge 2 for all other
ند	Article I: The name of the con	•	•	
1	Now Entertainment Group,	Inc.	٠.,	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		(NEW NAME)		
-173.		changes other than name, include (over)	on page 2	PAID
				DEC 3 0 2005
				EXPEDITED SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0039

Text of Amendment

(If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. If there
is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 10/05/2007